

69414-6

69414-6

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS  
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON  
DIVISION I

---

NO. 69414-6-I

---

TOWARD RESPONSIBLE DEVELOPMENT,

Appellant,

v.

CITY OF BLACK DIAMOND, et al.,

Respondents.

---

OPENING BRIEF OF TOWARD RESPONSIBLE DEVELOPMENT

---

David A. Bricklin, WSBA No. 7583  
BRICKLIN & NEWMAN, LLP  
1001 Fourth Avenue, Suite 3303  
Seattle, WA 98154  
(206) 264-8600  
Attorneys for Respondents  
Toward Responsible Development

2013 JUN -4 PM 1:37  
COURT OF APPEALS  
STATE OF WASHINGTON  
R

ORIGINAL

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
I. INTRODUCTION .....	1
II. ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR .....	3
III. STATEMENT OF THE CASE .....	5
A. Yarrow Bay’s Proposal.....	5
B. The MPD Permits and the MPD Permits Appeal .....	5
C. The Development Agreements and the Development Agreements Appeal .....	6
D. The Appeal Process before the King County Superior Court .....	8
E. Proceedings Subsequent to TRD’s Notice for Discretionary Review .....	10
IV. ARGUMENT .....	12
A. Overview of the Law and Standard of Review .....	12
B. The Superior Court Erred in Failing to Grant TRD’s Request for a Stay.....	14
C. The Superior Court Erred in Dismissing the Case For Failure to Pay for the Administrative Record .....	21
V. CONCLUSION .....	21

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>Cases</u>	<u>Page</u>
<i>BD Lawson Partners v. Cent. Puget Sd. Growth Mgmt. Hearings Bd.</i> , 165 Wn. App. 677, 269 P.3d 300 (2011), <i>rev. denied</i> 173 Wn.2d 1036, 277 P.3d 669 (Wash. April 25, 2012).....	6
<i>Bauer v. Bauer</i> , 5 Wn. App. 781, 490 P.2d 1350 (1971).....	15
<i>CMAX, Inc. v. Hall</i> , 300 F.2d 265 (9th Cir. 1962).....	14
<i>Cohen v. Carreon</i> , 94 F. Supp. 2d 1112 (D. Or. 2000).....	13
<i>Cunningham v. Reliable Concr. Pumping, Inc.</i> , 126 Wn. App. 22, 108 P.3d 147 (2005).....	15
<i>G&amp;G Elect. &amp; Plumbing Dist. v. Dept. of Emp. Sec.</i> , 58 Wn. App. 410, 793 P.2d 987 (1990).....	13
<i>In Re: Kirby</i> , 65 Wn. App. 862, 829 P.2d 1139 (1992).....	13
<i>James B. Beam Distilling Co. v. Georgia</i> , 501 U.S. 529, 111 S.Ct. 2439, 115 L.Ed.2d 481 (1991).....	16
<i>King v. Olympic Pipeline Co.</i> , 104 Wn. App. 338, 16 P.3d 45 (2000).....	13, 14
<i>Landis v. North American Co.</i> , 299 U.S. 248 (1936).....	13
<i>Leschi Improvement Council v. Wash. State Highways Comm.</i> , 84 Wn.2d 271, 525 P.2d 774 (1974) .....	17
<i>Lewa Certified Grocers of Cal., Ltd.</i> , 593 F.2d 857 (9th Cir. 1979).....	13

<i>Lunsford v. Saberhagen Holdings, Inc.</i> , 166 Wn.2d 264, 208 P.3d 1092 (2009).....	16
<i>Markley v. Markley</i> , 31 Wn.2d 605, 198 P.2d 486 (1948) .....	15
<i>Martine Power and Equip. v. Dept. of Trans 'n</i> , 107 Wn.2d 872, 734 P.2d 480 (1987).....	13
<i>Noel v. Cole</i> , 98 Wn.2d 375, 655 P.2d 245 (1982).....	17
<i>Resp. Urban Growth Group v. Kent</i> , 123 Wn.2d 376, 868 P.2d 861 (1994).....	16
<i>Robinson v. City of Seattle</i> , 119 Wn.2d 34, 830 P.2d 318 (1992).....	16
<i>U.S. v. Goodner Bros. Aircraft, Inc.</i> , 966 F.2d 380 (8th Cir. 1992) .....	16

<u>State Statutes and Regulations</u>	<u>Page</u>
RCW 36.70C.....	6
RCW 36.70C.010.....	6
RCW 36.70C.040(3).....	20
RCW 36.70C.090.....	12-13
RCW 36.70C.110(3).....	10
RCW 36.70C.140.....	18
RCW 43.21C .....	17

<u>Other Authorities</u>	<u>Page</u>
Black's Law Dictionary (9th ed. 2009).....	13
